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1963 POST CEREAL CANADIAN FOOTBALL LEAGUE CHECKLIST

(INCLUDES TEXT VARIATIONS BUT NOT COLOR VARIATIONS INCLUDING LETTERING)

FIRST

Larry
Dick
Don
Don

Ted
Milt
George

George

Ed
Barrie
Ed
Billie R.
Bobby Jack
Don
Sandy
Billy
Jim
Ross
Bob
Bobby Lee
Mike
Billy Joe
Jim
Kaye
Doug
Millard
Russ
Russ
Joe
Moe
Norb
Ted
Ernie

Ernie

Whit
Dave
Len
Jim
Jerry
Ron
Jim
Jackie
Jackie
Lynn
Gerry
Gerry
Art

LAST

Hickman
Schnell
Clark
Clark

Page
Crain
Dixon

Dixon

Nickia
Hanson
Learn
Locklin
Oliver
Paquette
Stephens
Wayte
Reynolds
Buckle
Geary
Thompson
Snodgrass
Booth
Cain
Vaughn
Daigneault
Fleming
Jackson
Jackson
Poirier
Racine
Roy
Smale
White

White

Tucker
Thelen
Chandler
Conroy
Selinger
Stewart
Andreotti
Parker
Parker
Bottoms
Patrick
Philp
Johnson

REMARKS / TEXT VARIATIONS

Additional line In English Text:
"In 1961 he led the East in rushing."

Last four lines of French text formatted
differently (last line begins with "Alouettes")
Last four lines of French text formatted
differently (last line begins with "au milieu")

English text reads "28TD" (No Space)
English text reads "28 TD" (With Space)

Seven lines of text in English narrative
Last four lines of French text formatted
differently (last line begins with "avec")
Eight lines of text in English narrative
Last four lines of French text formatted
differently (last line begins with "rester")

Seven lines of text in English narrative
Eight lines of text in English narrative

LISTED TEAM

Montreal Alouettes
Montreal Alouettes
Montreal Alouettes
Montreal Alouettes

Montreal Alouettes
Montreal Alouettes
Montreal Alouettes

Montreal Alouettes

Montreal Alouettes
Montreal Alouettes
Montreal Alouettes
Montreal Alouettes
Montreal Alouettes
Montreal Alouettes
Montreal Alouettes
Montreal Alouettes
Montreal Alouettes
Montreal Alouettes
Montreal Alouettes
Montreal Alouettes
Ottawa Rough Riders
Ottawa Rough Riders
Ottawa Rough Riders
Ottawa Rough Riders
Ottawa Rough Riders
Ottawa Rough Riders
Ottawa Rough Riders
Ottawa Rough Riders
Ottawa Rough Riders
Ottawa Rough Riders
Ottawa Rough Riders
Ottawa Rough Riders
Ottawa Rough Riders

Ottawa Rough Riders

Ottawa Rough Riders
Ottawa Rough Riders
Ottawa Rough Riders
Ottawa Rough Riders
Ottawa Rough Riders
Ottawa Rough Riders
Toronto Argonauts
Toronto Argonauts
Toronto Argonauts
Toronto Argonauts
Toronto Argonauts
Toronto Argonauts
Toronto Argonauts
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44
45
46
47
48
49

49

50

50

51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60

60

61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80

80

81
82

82

83

83

FIRST

Aubrey
Dave
Marty
Doug
Ron
Walt
Jim

Jim

Dick

Dick

Billie
Norm
Gerry
Danny
John
Frank
Hardiman
Bobby
Bernie
Garney

Garney

Zeno
Dick
Bronko
Hal
Ron
Don
Dave
Joe
Angelo
Ralph
Tom
Geno
Dave
Jack
Farrell
Herb
Roger
Henry
Ron
Leo

Leo

Cornel
Ernie

Ernie

Ken

Ken

LAST

Linne
Mann
Martinello
McNichol
Morris
Radzick
Roundtree

Roundtree

Shatto

Shatto

Shipp
Stoneburgh
Wilson
Nykoluck
Barrow
Cosentino
Cureton
Kuntz
Faloney
Henley

Henley

Karcz
Easterly
Nagurski
Peterson
Ray
Sutherin
Viti
Zurger
Mosca
Goldston
Grant
DeNobile
Burkholder
Delveaux
Funston
Gray
Hagberg
Janzen
Latourelle
Lewis

Lewis

Piper
Pitts

Pitts

Ploen

Ploen

REMARKS / TEXT VARIATIONS

Last two lines of English text formatted
differently (last line begins with "longest")
Last two lines of English text formatted
differently (last line begins with "second")
Last two lines of English text formatted
differently (last line begins with "a standout")
Last two lines of English text formatted
differently (last line begins with "standout")

Last two lines of English text formatted
differently (last line begins with "completed")
Last two lines of English text formatted
differently (last line begins with "were"

First two lines of English text formatted
differently (second line begins with "He")
First two lines of English text formatted
differently (second line begins with "holds")

Last two lines of English text formatted
differently (last line begins with "ball")

Last two lines of English text formatted
differently (last line begins with "letters")

Last two lines of French text formatted
differently (last line begins with "en 1959")
Last two lines of French text formatted
differently (last line begins with "quart-arriére™)

LISTED TEAM

Toronto Argonauts
Toronto Argonauts
Toronto Argonauts
Toronto Argonauts
Toronto Argonauts
Toronto Argonauts
Toronto Argonauts

Toronto Argonauts

Toronto Argonauts

Toronto Argonauts

Toronto Argonauts
Toronto Argonauts
Toronto Argonauts
Toronto Argonauts
Hamilton Tiger-Cats
Hamilton Tiger-Cats
Hamilton Tiger-Cats
Hamilton Tiger-Cats
Hamilton Tiger-Cats
Hamilton Tiger-Cats

Hamilton Tiger-Cats

Hamilton Tiger-Cats
Hamilton Tiger-Cats
Hamilton Tiger-Cats
Hamilton Tiger-Cats
Hamilton Tiger-Cats
Hamilton Tiger-Cats
Hamilton Tiger-Cats
Hamilton Tiger-Cats
Hamilton Tiger-Cats
Hamilton Tiger-Cats
Hamilton Tiger-Cats
Hamilton Tiger-Cats
Winnipeg Blue Bombers
Winnipeg Blue Bombers
Winnipeg Blue Bombers
Winnipeg Blue Bombers
Winnipeg Blue Bombers
Winnipeg Blue Bombers
Winnipeg Blue Bombers
Winnipeg Blue Bombers

Winnipeg Blue Bombers

Winnipeg Blue Bombers
Winnipeg Blue Bombers

Winnipeg Blue Bombers

Winnipeg Blue Bombers

Winnipeg Blue Bombers



84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97

97

98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117

117

118
119

119

120
121
122
123
124
125

FIRST

Norm
Charlie
Gar
Dick
Hal
Frank
Gord
Don
Bill
Ron
Bill
Neil
Bob
Ray

Ray

Ted
Dale
Reg
Clair
Bill
Garner
Jack
Len
Larry
Bill

Ed
Lovell
Bill
Ernie
Eagle
Jim
Wayne
Roy
Phil
Earl

Earl

Don
Tom

Tom

Pete
Harvey
George
Pat
Larry
John

LAST

Rauhous
Shepard
Warren
Thornton
Ledyard
Rigney
Rowland
Walsh
Burrell
Atchison
Gray
Habig
Ptacek
Purdin

Purdin

Urness
West
Whitehouse
Branch
Clarke
Ekstran
Gotta
Legault
Dumelie
Britton
Buchanan
Coleman
Crawford
Danjean
Day
Furlong
Harris
Jokanovich
Lohmann
Lunsford

Lunsford

Luzzi
Pajaczkowski

Pajaczkowski

Manning
Wylie
Hansen
Holmes
Robinson
Bright

REMARKS / TEXT VARIATIONS

Last two lines of English text formatted
differently (last line begins with "downs")
Last two lines of French text formatted
differently (last line begins with "pour")
Last two lines of English text formatted
differently (last line begins with "for")
Last two lines of French text formatted
differently (last line begins with "771")

Last two lines of English text formatted
differently (last line begins with "last")
Last five lines of French text formatted
differently (last line begins with "d'étoiles")
Last two lines of English text formatted
differently (last line begins with "star")
Last five lines of French text formatted
differently (last line begins with "membre")

Last three lines of English text formatted
differently (last line begins with "Canada's")
Last three lines of English text formatted
differently (last line begins with "homebred")

LISTED TEAM

Winnipeg Blue Bombers
Winnipeg Blue Bombers
Winnipeg Blue Bombers
Winnipeg Blue Bombers
Winnipeg Blue Bombers
Winnipeg Blue Bombers
Winnipeg Blue Bombers
Saskatchewan Roughriders
Saskatchewan Roughriders
Saskatchewan Roughriders
Saskatchewan Roughriders
Saskatchewan Roughriders
Saskatchewan Roughriders
Saskatchewan Roughriders

Saskatchewan Roughriders

Saskatchewan Roughriders
Saskatchewan Roughriders
Saskatchewan Roughriders
Saskatchewan Roughriders
Saskatchewan Roughriders
Saskatchewan Roughriders
Saskatchewan Roughriders
Saskatchewan Roughriders
Saskatchewan Roughriders
Calgary Stampeders
Calgary Stampeders
Calgary Stampeders
Calgary Stampeders
Calgary Stampeders
Calgary Stampeders
Calgary Stampeders
Calgary Stampeders
Calgary Stampeders
Calgary Stampeders
Calgary Stampeders

Calgary Stampeders

Calgary Stampeders
Calgary Stampeders

Calgary Stampeders

Calgary Stampeders
Calgary Stampeders
Calgary Stampeders
Calgary Stampeders
Calgary Stampeders
Edmonton Eskimos



# FIRST LAST REMARKS / TEXT VARIATIONS LISTED TEAM

126 Jon Rechner Edmonton Eskimos
127 Al Ecuyer Edmonton Eskimos
128 Don Getty Edmonton Eskimos
129 Ed Gray Edmonton Eskimos
130 Oscar Kruger Edmonton Eskimos
131 Jim Letcavits Edmonton Eskimos
132 Mike Lashuk Edmonton Eskimos
133 Don Duncalfe Edmonton Eskimos
134 Bob Walden Edmonton Eskimos
135 Tommy Joe Coffey Edmonton Eskimos
136 Nat Dye Edmonton Eskimos
137 Roy Stevenson Edmonton Eskimos
138 Howie Schumm Edmonton Eskimos
139 Roger Nelson Edmonton Eskimos
140 Larry Fleisher Edmonton Eskimos
141 Dunc Harvey Edmonton Eskimos
142 James Earl Wright Edmonton Eskimos
143 By Bailey British Columbia Lions
144 Nub Beamer British Columbia Lions
145 Neal Beaumont British Columbia Lions
146 Tom Brown British Columbia Lions
147 Pat Claidge British Columbia Lions
148 Lonnie Dennis British Columbia Lions
149 Norm Fieldgate British Columbia Lions
150 Willie Fleming British Columbia Lions
151 Dick Fouts British Columbia Lions
152 Tom Hinton British Columbia Lions
153 Sonny Homer British Columbia Lions
154 Joe Kapp French text formatted differently (last line British Columbia Lions
begins with "ceptions")
154 Joe Kapp French text formatted differently (last line British Columbia Lions
begins with "plus”)
155 Tom Larscheid British Columbia Lions
156 Mike Martin British Columbia Lions
157 Mel Melin British Columbia Lions
158 Mike Cacic British Columbia Lions
159 Walt Bilicki British Columbia Lions
160 Earl Keeley British Columbia Lions
Total Cards: 175

Note: All 160 cards were available thorugh the mail-in offer: these cards did not have the black border
line around the outside of the card that those cut from cereal box panels contained.
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